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Two vehicle collision.

Two vehicle collision.

Male cited for DV Assault.

Male trespassed.

Male booked for DUI, Driving While License Suspended, Hit & Run, and 
Obstruction. Female passenger cited for Reckless Endangerment, Making False 
Statement and ticketed for Allowing an Unauthorized Minor to Drive.

Court order service.

Two vehicle collision.

Hit & run collision involving a parked vehicle.

Runaway report.

06/27/2025 15:54 Collision 2025-00011068 N LEWIS ST / SR 2

06/27/2025 15:39 Collision 2025-00011066 20000 BLK SR 2

06/27/2025 14:31 Person Lost/Found 2025-00011056 15300 BLK PLAINVIEW PL SE

06/27/2025 14:12 Collision 2025-00011054 18800 BLK SR 2

06/27/2025 12:16 Collision 2025-00011045 OLD OWEN RD / SR 2

06/27/2025 11:17 Civil 2025-00011042 700 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/27/2025 09:54 Collision 2025-00011039 16300 BLK FRYELANDS BLVD SE

06/27/2025 09:26 Trespass 2025-00011038 14000 BLK FRYELANDS BLVD SE

06/27/2025 06:53 DV 2025-00011032 16900 BLK ALLISON ST SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 27, 2025

June 25, 2025

Weekly Incident Log

06/25/2025 09:37 Welfare Check 2025-00010886 14600 BLK 179TH AVE SE

06/25/2025 07:50 Trespass 2025-00010878 19000 BLK SR 2

06/25/2025 16:11 Theft 2025-00010916 19600 BLK SR 2

06/25/2025 14:12 Assault 2025-00010906 17000 BLK SAWYER ST SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

Male trespassed.

Male booked into jail for Criminal Trespass.

Report of an assault in 2023 between family members.

Alleged theft of groceries.

Comments

June 26, 2025

06/26/2025 10:38 Theft 2025-00010955 300 BLK N LEWIS ST

Call Incident Number Location

06/26/2025 14:26 CPS 2025-00010984 19100 BLK N KELSEY ST

06/26/2025 12:43 Fraud 2025-00010971 800 BLK W MAIN ST

06/26/2025 17:20 Trespass 2025-00010992 15200 BLK WOODS CREEK RD

06/26/2025 14:34 Welfare Check 2025-00010986 19600 BLK SR 2

Theft of license plate.06/26/2025 23:04 Suspicious 2025-00011017 19900 BLK SR 2

06/26/2025 18:57 Traffic 2025-00011004 CHAIN LAKE RD / MOUNTAIN RIDGE 
RD

Report of theft.

Report of fraudulent financial transaction.

Child Protective Services referral.

Welfare check on female.

Male trespassed.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.
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Male cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Male trespassed and cited for Harassment.

Fraudulent charge on EBT card.

Report of male hitting his female companion.07/01/2025 14:46 Assault 2025-00011362 19500 BLK SR 2

07/01/2025 12:37 Fraud 2025-00011354 21900 BLK ALDER DR

07/01/2025 12:26 Harassment 2025-00011351 14600 BLK N KELSEY ST

07/01/2025 01:47 Traffic 2025-00011323 19500 BLK SR 2

Call Incident Number Location Comments

July 1, 2025

Threats to post intimate photos online if money not paid.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Window broken on school property.

Fraudulent bank transaction.

Adult Protective Services referral.

Report of alleged assault between inmates.

Male trespassed.

Female cited for Failure to Transfer Title Within 45 Days.

06/30/2025 22:24 Traffic 2025-00011316 S LEWIS ST / W MCDOUGALL ST

06/30/2025 19:48 Sex Offense 2025-00011308 17400 BLK W MAIN ST

06/30/2025 17:13 Traffic 2025-00011299 200 BLK W MAIN ST Male cited for Driving While License Suspended.

06/30/2025 16:57 Traffic 2025-00011298 N LEWIS ST / W STRETCH ST

06/30/2025 16:35 Trespass 2025-00011296 14900 BLK N KELSEY ST

06/30/2025 16:34 Sex Offense 2025-00011295 16600 BLK 177TH AVE SE

06/30/2025 14:03 Abuse of Person 2025-00011280 16900 BLK ODOM LN SE

06/30/2025 13:50 Fraud 2025-00011279 600 BLK MONROE ST

06/30/2025 00:54 Malicious Mischief 2025-00011244 1400 BLK W MAIN ST

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 30, 2025

Female cited for Theft.

Male cited for Assault.

Missing person report, later located safe.

Female booked into jail for DV Assault.

Family member took vehicle without permission.

Male cited for Criminal Trespass.

Male cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Fraud involving a house rental scam.

Female and two males trespassed.

06/29/2025 19:39 Trespass 2025-00011232 14700 BLK CHAIN LAKE RD

06/29/2025 17:45 Civil 2025-00011225 15400 BLK 166TH AVE SE

06/29/2025 10:17 DV 2025-00011197 13400 BLK ROOSEVELT RD SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 29, 2025

06/28/2025 22:49 Person Lost/Found 2025-00011180 18400 BLK BLUEBERRY LN SE

06/28/2025 20:24 Assault 2025-00011171 700 BLK W MAIN ST

06/28/2025 11:41 Shoplift 2025-00011138 18800 BLK SR 2

06/28/2025 01:09 Trespass 2025-00011121 19600 BLK SR 2

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 28, 2025

06/27/2025 23:29 Fraud 2025-00011116 14900 BLK AUSTIN AVE SE

06/27/2025 22:13 Traffic 2025-00011103 16300 BLK W MAIN ST

06/27/2025 19:23 Traffic 2025-00011081 19800 BLK SR 2
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Fraudulent charges on bank account.

Assault between two inmates.

Male trespassed.07/01/2025 22:03 Trespass 2025-00011390 100 BLK E MAIN ST

07/01/2025 17:40 Assault 2025-00011375 16700 BLK 170TH DR SE

07/01/2025 14:47 Theft 2025-00011361 19300 BLK 132ND ST SE
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